TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM451076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael Brewington		10/06/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ResCare Residential Services Arizona, LLC	
Street Address:	9901 Linn Station Rd.	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40223	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4213864	A PLACE TO CALL HOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aharrison@stites.com Stites & Harbison, PLLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 400 West Market St.

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800**

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aimee Harrison	
SIGNATURE:	/aimee harrison/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignmt to ResCare Residential Services Arizona#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignmt to ResCare Residential Services Arizona#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0265

900428776

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT from MICHAEL BREWINGTON, an individual having an

address at 1577 E. Megan Street, Chandler, Arizona 85225 (the "Assignor"), to RESCARE

RESIDENTIAL SERVICES ARIZONA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having

place of business at 9901 Linn Station Road, Louisville, Kentucky 40223 (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,213,864

(the "'864 Registration"), registered on September 25, 2012, for the mark A Place to Call

Home (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has continuously used the Mark in association with the

goods and services identified in the 864 Registration and has not abandoned the Mark;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to the Mark, and all rights in the registration therefore; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby formally sell, assign

and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together

with the business and goodwill connected therewith and as symbolized by the Mark, the

same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and

benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for

damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for

its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal

representatives.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0266

1	') j	161) 2015
DATE	1	7	

MICHAEL BREWINGTON

State of Arizona)
County of

On this _____ day of ______, the year 2017, before me personally appeared MICHAEL BREWINGTON, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
WIMOTHY LOUIS DOBSEN
Rotay Public - Sister of Arisona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Express April 20, 2920

NØTÅRY PUBLIC